©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2019
February, 2019 − Rev. P0
1 Publication Order Number:
NFAP1060L3TT/D
NFAP1060L3TT
Advance Information
Intelligent Power Module
(IPM), 600 V, 10 A

MARKING DIAGRAM
NFAP1060L3TT = Specific Device Code
ZZZ = Assembly Input Ordering Code
A = Assembly Site
T = Test Site
Y = Year Code
W = Work Week
SIP29
CASE 127FB
NFAP1060L3TT
ZZZATYWW
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
NFAP1060L3TT SIP29
(Pb−Free)
120 / Box
(Top View)
NFAP1060L3TT
2
Figure 2. Application Schematic
Controller
NFAP1060L3TT
P:13
NU:17
NV:19
NW:21
VPN
VS(U), U:10
VS(V), V:6
VS(W), W:2
HIN(U):20
HIN(V):22
HIN(W):23
LIN(U):24
LIN(V):25
LIN(W):26
FLTEN:18
VDD(L):28
VSS:29
RTH:27Motor
RP RTH
CD4
RSU
RSV
RSW
To Op−amp
circuit
C1 CS
HV Ground
VDD=15V
from
external
regulator
LV Ground
From HV
Power
Source
+
+
CIN:16
From Op−amp
circuit
+
+
+
VB(U):9
VB(V):5
VB(W):1
RC filtering for
HINx and LINx
not shown.